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TABLE K9.—Total Area and Capital Value of Secondary Education Endowment Reserves as at
31st December, 1911.

TABLE K10.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1911.

Land Board. Area ofKeserves in Acres. Estimated CapitalValue
(to nearest Pound).

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Hawke's Bay ..
Marlborough ..
Nelson
Westland
Canterbury
Ocago
Southland

10,333
2,353

12,178
7,484

266
801

4,448
1,024
2,101

605

&
22,379
46,940
53,869
37,769

2,107
2,350
4,659
4,160

13,147
4,875

Totals 41,593 192,255

Provincial District. Revenuereceived.
Distribution ol Revenue.

Secondary Schools receivingPayments Amountpaid
to each Schoolij

Auckland

Taranaki
Wellington

Hawke's Bay..

£ s. d.
1,084 1 6

1,090 2 9
1,679 4 6

2,000 2 10

£ s. d.
1,084 1 6

1,090 2 9
1,679 4 6

2,000 2 10

Whangarei High School
Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools ..
Thames High School
Hamilton High School
New Plymouth High School
Wellington Boys'College
Wellington Girls' College
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston North High School
Gisborne High School
Napier High Schools
Dannevirke High School
Marlborough High School
Nelson College
Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Gore High Scbool ..
Waitaki High Sohool

£ s. d.
81 19 5

876 0 4
88 8 1
37 13 8

1,090 2 9
705 7 1
352 9 3
302 11 10
318 16 4
680 1 0
860 1 5
460 0 5

29 8 6
414 2 7
191 17 5
191 17 3
376 14 7
223 17 11

81 16 2
213 10 2

Marlborough
Nelson
Wesiland

29 -8 6
414 2 7
383 14 8

29 «S 6
414 2 7
383 14 8

Otago 895 18 10895 18 10

£7,576 16 2 £7,576 16 2


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

