TABLE K9. — Total Area and Capital Value of Secondary Education Endowment Reserves as at 31st December, 1911.

	Land Board.				Area of Reserves in Acres.	Estimated Capital Value (to nearest Pound).	
						£	
Auckland					 10,333	22,379	
Taranaki					 2,353	46,940	
Wellington					 12,178	53,869	
Hawke's Bay	,				 7,484	37,769	
Marlborough					 266	2,107	
Nelson					 801	2,350	
Westland					 4,448	4,659	
Canterbury					 1,024	4,160	
Otago					 2,101	13,147	
Southland	••				 605	4,875	
	Totals				 41,593	192,255	

TABLE K10.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1911.

Provincial District.					Distribution of Revenue.					
			Revenue rec	eived.	Secondary Schools receiving Payments.		Amount paid to each School			
				£s	. d.		£	s.	d.	
Auckland				1,084		Whangarei High School	81			
		• •	• •	.,		Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools			-	
						Thames High School	88			
						Hamilton High School	077			
Taranaki				1.090	2 9	New Plymouth High School	1 000			
Wellington				1,679	1 6	Wellington Boys' College	70%		1	
		1		Wellington Girls' College	050					
				Wanganui Girls' College	302	11	10			
				Palmerston North High School	318	16	4			
Hawke's Bay		2,000	2 10	Gisborne High School	680	1	C			
			Napier High Schools	860	1	5				
				Dannevirke High School	460	0	5			
Marlborough		• •		29 4	8 6	Marlborough High School	29	8	6	
Nelson					2 7	Nelson College	414	2	7	
Westland		• •		383 1	48	Greymouth High School	191	17	5	
				Hokitika High School	191	17	8			
Otago				895 18	3 10	Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools				
				Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools						
		1		Gore High School		16				
				Waitaki High School	213	10	2			
		£7,576 10	3 2		£7,576	16	2			